
PA 12-155 Work Group 2 

Meeting Minutes:  Thursday September 11, 2014, 1 - 3 (CT DEEP HQ, Hartford CT – Rm 2B) 

 

Upcoming Meeting: Coordinating Committee Meeting  

Monday October 20, 2014, 1 – 3 (CT DEEP Marine HQ, Old Lyme CT*)  

 

*NOTE LOCATION 

 

Meeting Notes: 

 A Coordinating Committee Meeting was held on August 11, 2014 

o Chris and Roger updated the coordinating committee on CASE progress (see 

below) 

 

 Update on Connecticut Academy of Sciences and Engineering (CASE) Work 

o CASE has completed drafts Tasks 1 & 2 and responded to comments submitted 

by the workgroup 

o The workgroup was given the opportunity to review Task 3 and submitted 

comments to CASE 

o There was general concern among workgroup members that there are missing 

details in the report to date and it is unclear if this information will be covered in 

Task 4.  The group agreed that the co-chairs should contact CASE to discuss 

workgroup concerns. 

o It is anticipated that CASE will complete the final report for workgroup review by 

mid-October.  CASE has offered to brief the workgroup on the final report. 

 

 Roger D. suggested the development of a water quality subgroup 

o The subgroup would identify data collection activity occurring in the 

Quinnipiac River 

 

 

To Do Items: 

 Request a meeting with CASE to discuss report content to date (Chris B., Mary B. & 

Roger D.) 

 

 

  



PA 12-155 Work Group 2 

Meeting Attendance:   

Name Organization Email 9/11/2014 

Andes, Fredric Barnes & Thornburg Fredric.Andes@btlaw.com X 

Applefield, Dean CT DEEP Dean.Applefield@ct.gov   

Becker, Mary (Co -
Chair) CT DEEP Mary.Becker@ct.gov X 

Bellucci, Christopher CT DEEP Christopher.Bellucci@ct.gov X 

Bollard, Greg 
Friends of the Lake / Rivers 
Alliance maywood2@aol.com   

Brumback, Garry Town of Southington BrumbackG@SOUTHINGTON.org   

da Silva, Allegra CDM Smith dasilvaak@cdmsmith.com X (phone) 

Dann, Roger (Co-
Chair) Town of Wallingford wlfdwdop@snet.net X 

Fisk, Andy CT River Watershed Council afisk@ctriver.org   

Francucci, Mario Black & Veatch francuccims@bv.com   

Gara, Betsy CT Lobbying Group, LLC gara@gmlobbying.com   

Hust, Rob CTDEEP robert.hust@ct.gov X 

Iott, Traci CT DEEP Traci.Iott@ct.gov X 

Jastremski, Mike Housatonic Valley Association mj.hva@outlook.com   

Morrison, Jon U.S. Geological Survey Jmorrison@usgs.gov   

Miner, Margaret Rivers Alliance rivers@riversalliance.org X 

Mueller, Fred Tighe & Bond FAMueller@tigheBond.com   

Mullaney, John U.S. Geological Survey jmullane@usgs.gov   

Raymond, Peter  Yale University peter.raymond@yale.edu   

Reynolds, Roger 
CT Fund for the Environment, 
Save the Sound rreynolds@ctenvironment.org X (phone) 

Stover, Toby US EPA Region 1 stover.toby@epa.gov X 

Strauss, Richard  
CT Academy of Science and 
Engineering rstrauss@ctcase.org      

Sullivan, Chris CT DEEP christopher.sullivan@ct.gov   

Taylor, Bob 
Loureiro Engineering 
Associates, Inc.  rbtaylor@loureiro.com X 

Wingfield, Betsey CT DEEP Betsey.Wingfield@ct.gov   

Weitzler, Ellen US EPA Region 1 weitzler.ellen@epa.gov   

 

 

 


